

01.02.2024

Present: Sh. Alok Pandey Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

As per report of process server, defendant is duly served on
24.01.2024.

Let the WS of the defendant be filed by NDOH with
advance copy to the plaintiff/ counsel.

Put up for further proceeding on 29.02.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.02.2024