

CS 30/24
Meenu Vashisht Vs. Rajat Sharma

04.04.2024

Present: Sh. Shekhar Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. S.K. Sharma Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he will file replication alongwith an application u/o 12 Rule 6 r/w section 151 of CPC during the course of the day and copy is supplied.

**Put up for reply/arguments on the aforesaid application
on 07.05.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.04.2024