

19.09.2024

Pr: Sh. Alok Pandey, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. S.K. Sharma, Id. Counsel for defendant.

While dictating the order on application u/o XII Rule 6 r/w 151 CPC it is revealed from the order sheet dt. 04.04.2024, it is revealed that Id. Counsel for plaintiff submitted that he will file replication with an application u/o 12 Rule 6 r/w Section 151 CPC during the course of day and copy of the same was supplied to the other side.

Reply to the above application was also filed, arguments also heard on above application, however, the application u/o XII Rule 6 r/w 151 CPC is not yet filed, by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for further proceedings/compliance of order dt. 04.04.2024, on 19.10.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 19.09.2024