

01.06.2024

Pr: Mr. Alok Pandey and Ms. Muskaan Dewan, Id. Counsels for the plaintiff.

Mr. S.K. Sharma, Id. Counsel for defendant.

Reply on behalf of defendant filed, copy supplied.

Part arguments heard.

Both the counsels are at liberty to file supporting judgments prior to NDOH. Put up for further arguments on 27.07.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-01.06.2024