

17.08.2024

Pr: Sh. Alok Kumar Pandey, Sh. Shekhar Sharma and Ms. Muskaan

Dewan, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. S.K. Sharma, Id. Counsel for the defendant with defendant.

Separate statement of defendant recorded under Order 10 CPC.

Arguments heard on application u/o XII Rule 6 r/w 151 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for parties submits that they wish to file written synopsis.

Parties are at liberty to file written synopsis on or before NDOH.

Put up for clarification, if any/ order on above application on

19.09.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

District Judge-03

Court Room No. 206, N/B

East District, KKD Courts

Delhi. 17.08.2024