

19.10.2024

Present: Sh. Shekhar Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
None for defendant.

Application under Order 12 Rule 6 r/w section 151 of CPC
with replication filed.

Arguments on the aforesaid application has already been
heard.

Put up for orders/clarification on 20.11.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.10.2024