

CS No. 30/24
Smt. Meenu Vashit Vs. Sh. Rajat Sharma

16.01.2025

Present: Shri Alok Pandey, Id. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
None for defendant.

Vide separate order typed to the dictation directly, corrected and pronounced in the open court, application u/o 12 rule 6 r/w section 151 CPC filed by the plaintiff is dismissed.

Put up for admission & denial of documents and framing of issues on 10.02.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.01.2025