

CS 30/24
Meenu Vashisht Vs. Rajat Sharma

10.02.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. S.K. Sharma Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment to file affidavit for admission-denial of documents.

Both the parties are directed to file affidavit for admission-denial of documents within 15 days from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for framing of issues on 04.03.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
10.02.2025

At 10:20 a.m.

At this stage, Sh. Alok Pandey Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has appeared through VC.

He has been apprised of the next date of hearing.

Put up on date fixed.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
10.02.2025