

CS 30/24
Meenu Vashisht Vs. Rajat Sharma

05.05.2025

Present: Ms. Muskan Diwan Proxy Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Defendant in person.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel that plaintiff could not appear before the Court as plaintiff is on 15 days bed rest due to slip disc problem.

It is perused that on the request of the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff in present matter, Ld. Local Commissioner was appointed to record evidence of plaintiff on last date of hearing. However, today Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff wants to get examine before the Court itself and seeks adjournment.

Put up for P.E. on **27.05.2025**.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.05.2025