

CS 30/24
Meenu Vashisht Vs. Rajat Sharma

27.05.2025

Present: Shri Shekhar Sharma, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Shri Jai yadav, proxy counsel for defendant.

Fresh V/nama on behalf of defendant.

Proxy counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on the
ground of recent agagement. Adjournment is not opposed.

Put up for PE on 16.07.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
27.05.2025