

CS 30/24
Meenu Vashisht Vs. Rajat Sharma

25.10.2025

Present: Mr. Alok Pandey, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.
Mr. H.P. Rao, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Part testimony of plaintiff is recorded. Further cross-examination is deferred at joint request.

To come up for further cross-examination of plaintiff on
10.12.2025 at 2 p.m.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 25.10.2025