

12 CS 30/24 Meenu Vashisht Vs. Rajat Sharma

10.12.2025

Present: Sh. Shekhar Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff.

Sh. Alok Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff
(through VC).

Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant
(through VC).

Witness/plaintiff Meenu Vashisht present for her cross-examination.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks adjournment for cross-examination stating that the main counsel is not available as not well. Adjournment strongly opposed. Heard.

On previous date, matter was fixed for today for post-lunch session for cross-examination of witness with the consent of the parties but main counsel for the defendant is not available in view of reason given above. So, considering the fact, matter adjourned with direction to the defendant to produce the medical record of the counsel failing which defendant will be burden of cost of Rs. 5,000/- for today adjournment.

Put up for cross-examination of PW on 13.01.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/10.12.2025