

CS 30/24
Meenu Vashisht Vs. Rajat Sharma

13.01.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Shekhar Sharma.

None for the defendant.

Case is today listed for cross-examination of the plaintiff/PW1. However, inspite of calls and waiting, none has appeared for the defendant. It is already 11:50 a.m. Hence, PW1 stands discharged.

PE stands closed vide separate statement of the plaintiff.

Put up for D.E. on 13.02.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 13.01.2026