

12 CS No. 30/24 Meenu Vashisht Vs. Rajat Sharma

13.02.2026

Present: Mr. Shekhar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
None for the defendant.

In spite of calls and waiting, none appeared for the defendant.
It is noted that none appeared for the defendant even on previous date
also. Hence, the defendant is hereby proceeded against exparte.

List this matter for exparte final arguments on 11.03.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/13.02.2026/j