

16, CS 30/24
Meenu Vashisht Vs. Rajat Sharma

11.03.2026

Present: Sh. Alok Pandey, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Lokesh Kumar.

Defendant filed an application under Order IX Rule 7 CPC for setting aside exparte order dated 13.02.2026. Copy is supplied through electronic mode.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file the reply to the application.

Put up for reply and arguments on aforesaid application on 24.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 11.03.2026