

10 CS 30/24 Meenu Vashisht Vs. Rajat Sharma

01.07.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsels Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey and Mr. Shekhar Sharma.
Defendant with Ld. Counsels Mr. S.K. Sharma and Mr. Lokesh Kumar.

Previous cost of Rs. 20,000/- paid by the defendant to the plaintiff in cash, which has been received by her vide her separate endorsement.

In terms of order dated 24.04.2026, plaintiff/PW1 recalled for her cross examination. She has been cross examined and discharged.

List this matter for defendant's evidence on 08.08.2026.

Defendant is directed to supply advance copy of evidence affidavit of the defendant witnesses to the plaintiff/ Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff at least a week before the next date of hearing.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/01.07.2026/j